
GJ\:J 
~. 

Decision No. 
87560 July 6, 1977 

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITIES CQr.'ITUSSION OF THE S'!'ATE OF CALIFORNIA 

App11cat1on of TEE GRAY LINE, ) 
INC. for an order authorizing an) 
increase 1n s1ghtzeelng fares ) 
and sightseeing tour pickUp and ) 
return zerv1ce fare. ) 

o PI}! ION 

App11cat1on No. 57218 
(Filed Apr1l ll, 1977) 

The Gray Line, Inc. (Gray Line) is a passenser stage 
corporat1on engaged in prov1ding round-trip sightseeing tours and 
other transportation in the San ?ranc1sco Bay Area, pursuant to 
operating au~hority granted by this Co~~ss1on. It here seeks a 
15 percent increase in its sightseeing fare:. 

App11cant's present and proposed fares are set forth in 
1ts AppcndiK A to the application~ 

Gray Line avers that the purpose of the applicat10n 1s 
to obtain additional revenues to reflect labor a~d o~:~~~ cost 
increases recently incurred and to obtain a reasona~le operat1ng 
ratiO. 

The Passencer Operations Braneh of the COmmission's 
Transportation Div1s1on has analyzed the app11cat!on and bas reviewed 
the last COmmission decis10n \'lh1ch authorized a fare increase to 
Gray L1nes, Inc. (D. 85635, dated r!arch 30, 1976 in A .. 55968) .. 
Revisions have been made 1n app11cant's est1nates by the starr to 
reflect findinss reached 1n D. 79906 CA. 52625) w1th respect to 
services performed for limous1ne operators and income tax 
calculat1ons, and to 1nclude imputed revenue for c~arter operat1ons 
so that the fare-reGulated operat1ons do not bear the increased 
cost of the charter operations. 

The staff's revised est1mates are contained 1n a document 
ent1tled "Comm1ssion Staff Estimate of Operating Results for Future 
Rate Year" l·rhich 1s received in evidence as :exhibit 1. The estimates 
1nd1cate a 95.25 percent operat1ng rat10 under the staff's 
recommended far~ increase of 6.5 percent. In its calculat10ns the 

-1-



A. 57218 - GJW * 

staff has provided for only that additional ~cvenue made necessary 
by the identificable expense increases 1ncurred sj.nce Decision 85635. 
The staff has prepared a table of applicant's fares sho\'rins therein 
applicant's presently authorized fares and the fares reco~~ended by 
the staff. This table is set forth herein &8 Appendix A. 

By letter dated J':.:.nc 6, 1 ~'i7, the applicant stc.'ced it 
waz wi111ng to accept a 6.5 ~ercent fare increase in lieu of the 15 
percent ::cquested in i:s ap?lication, s:ld re~~~€:stcci that it C~ Zl:D:i:t,ted 
on an ex parte b:?s1s. '!~is letter is rec~ived in evidence as Exhibit Z .. 

Notice of the filing of the application was mailed 1n 
accordance with Rule 24 of the Conh~ssion's Rules of Practice and 
Procedure. No protests or requests for public hearing have been 
received. 

Appl!cant provides a specialized sightseeing serv1ce 
vlhich w:: find not to be included within Sections 730.3 and 730.5 
of the Public Utilities Code; therefore~ no~!flcation and find1ngs 
pursuant to those sections are not req~ired. 
Find1nR;s 

1. Gray L1ne 1s a passe!'lSer stage co::,"~ors.::!.c:: ?8:'for:nlng a 

s1ghtseeing serv1ce 1n the San Francisco Bay Area. 
2. Gray L1ne's farez were las~ 1ncreased in 1976. 

3. G:-a~r Line has :::-ecently 1ncurred increases 1n labor and 
other coots. 

4. &~ 1ncrease in fares of 6.5 percent, recor.~ended by the 
Commission staff, will produce addit10nal annual passenger stage 
revenue of $191,626 and produce ~~ operatinG ratl0 (after taxes) of 
95.25 percent. 

5. Applicant is \';111!.~g to accept a G. 5 pe:-cent increase. 
6. A 6.5 percent fare increase 1s just1fied. 
7. A public hearing ic not r.eceesary. 

The Commission concludes tha~: 
1. App:.icant should be sra:1.tec. :. 6.5 pe:'cer.t increase 1n 1 ts 

fares) as providecl for ::'n the rO::"lO'·lir.~ o:-c.cr. 
2. To the extent not granted herein ~pp11cation 57218 should 

be denied. 

-2-



3. The effective date of this order should be the date on 
i'lhich it is signed because there is no known opposition and there is 
no reason to delay the increased fares. 

o R DE? - - - --
IT IS ORDERED 'that: 

1. The Gray L1ne> Inc. is authorized to 1ncrease its present 
passenger fares set to the levels ind1cated 1n Appendix A> attached. 
T~r1ff publications author1zed to be made as a result of this order 
may be made effect1ve not earlier than five days after the effect1ve 
date of this order on not less than five days' notice to the Commis­
sion and to the public. 

2.. The autho:-ity zha.ll exPire unless exercised within ninety 
d~ys after the effective date of thle orO~r. 

3. In addition to the required post1r~ and filing of tariffs, 
appllcant Shall give notice to the pUbl:c by post~ng ~n ~ts buses 

and term1nals a printed explanat1o~ of 1ts ~ares. Such notice shall 
4t be posted not less than five days before the errec'tlve date of the 

fare changes a."ld shall re!:l.3.i:1 posted for a pe:-ioc. of :-.ot less than 
thirty days. 

4. To the ey.tent not cranted herein Application 57218 1s 
denied. 

The effective elate of this order_is the date hereof. 
~t\ 1 a t _.-.:::;;San;;:::..:lIT¥1~"~· cb¢oaWld"--_' CCl'liforn1a) th1s It. ~ 

day of ______ • 1977. .. 

CoITlId.ssloners 



A. 57218 THE GRAY Ln.'".E" 'INC. 
Appcnd1x A 

e . Passenger Fares As .. . . .. Route ~Tour~ : Presently : Adopted : 
. 

Tour No. Deseription : Aaehor1zed ; Herein : 

lA San Frane1aco $ 4 .. 55 $ 4.85 IB n 11 
5.15 5.50 Ie " 11 
6.00 6.40 ID " " (via Fisherman's Wharf) 4 .. 80 5.10 IE " 11 (via Golden Caee Bridge 

and Fi$hexmau's Wharf) 5.45 5.80 IF " II (Downtown Skyline) 6.00 6.40 2A Colden Gate Park - Presidio 3 .. 15 3 .. 35 2B Oakland-Goldcn GaCe Park-Pre~1d10 4.90 5 .. 20 3A Chinatown 3 .. 55 3 .. 80 3B n 4.25 ·4 .. 55 3C " 4 .. 90 5 .. 20 3C 11 (Chinose Cuides) 3.55 3.80 SA U.C. :Berkeley 5.20 5.55 5a n " 4 .. 45 4.75 6 Wine Country & Valley of the Moon ll.35 12.10 7 Mt. Tma1pab & Muir Woods 8 .. 50 9.05 8 Carmel - 17-Mlle Drive 15.10 16 .. 10 9 Stanford University 6.35 6.75 9A " " & Hi.r1ne World 8 .. 70 9.25 9B San Fr4ne1sco-Mariue World 7.55 8.05 12 Muir Woods/~dwood.s 5 .. 20 5.55 12A a u .. -Sausalito 5 .. 4S 5.80 14 SAnta Cruz-San Juan &ut1sta 1l.65 12.40 16 Berkeley-Mu1rWoods 8.90 9.50 17 San Fraucisco& tAke Me:%1te 2.50 2.65 21 San Franeisco & Sausalito 2.50 2.65 25 3 :Bridges 5.65 6.00 26 Me. 'I'amalpa1s & Muir Woods 6.90 7..35 27 49-M11e Drive 5.45 5 .. 80 28 Mother Lo<1e 27.50 29.30 2eA Cold Coanery 15.80 16.85 30 Hearst Cuelo 26 .. 90 28.65 
Pickup Service 2.40 2.55 
Great America '!ours-(Adulc) 9.05 9.65 • " • -(Child) 4.50 4.80 


